



LUXURY TROLLEYS & BUFFETS

Ze Pé Sas di G. Zema & Co.

Via Julius Durst 72/A

I-39042 Bressanone

+39 0472 200334

buffet@zepe.com

www.zepe.com

VAT no. / Tax code : IT01598250213

Bank details:

Cassa Raiffeisen Bassa Vall' Isarco, filiale di Chiusa

IBAN IT74 M081 1358 3100 0030 3000 800

BIC RZSB IT21 313

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA' AL CONTATTO CON ALIMENTI

Con la presente si dichiara che i contenitori in **acciaio inox** Gastronorm, spatole e vasche usati per articoli buffet nelle linee FANTASY, NATURE, ZEROUNO & QUADRO, CLASSIC, CLASSIC INOX fornite per IL CONTATTO CON TUTTI GLI ALIMENTI

SONO CONFORMI

alla seguente legislazione comunitaria:

- Regolamento (CE) n. 1935/2004 Regolamento (CE) n. 2023/2006 (GMP)

ed alla seguente legislazione italiana:

- DPR 777/82 e successivi aggiornamenti e modifiche
Decreto Ministeriale 21/03/1973 e successivi aggiornamenti e modifiche
- Decreto Legislativo 10 Febbraio 2017, n. 29

Il materiale sopra citato è fabbricato con la seguente lega AISI 304 (1.4301)

Test di Idoneità alimentare

Il materiale rispetta i limiti di migrazione globale e migrazione specifica di Nichel, Cromo e Manganese nelle condizioni di prova riportate:

Simulante: acido acetico 3% p/V

- Tempo e Temperatura: 30 MINUTI a 100°C — contatto ripetuto.
- Tempo e temperatura: 10gg a 40°C — contatto prolungato

Questa dichiarazione ha una validità a partire dalla data sotto riportata e sarà sostituita se interverranno cambiamenti nella produzione/formulazione del materiale o se i riferimenti legislativi saranno modificati e aggiornati in modo da richiedere una nuova verifica ai fini della conformità.

Data: 01/01/2025

Cognome e nome: Giuseppe Zema

Funzione: Legale Rappresentante

Firma/Timbro aziendale:

ZE PE S.A.S
di GIUSEPPE ZEMA & C.
Zona Industriale Via Julius Durst 72/A
39042 BRESSANONE (BZ)
Tel. 0472 200334 Fax 0472 200959
P.IVA 01598250213



Bank details:

Cassa Raiffeisen Bassa Vall' Isarco, filiale di Chiusa
IBAN IT74 M081 1358 3100 0030 3000 800
BIC RZSB IT21 313

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD

We hereby declare that the **stainless steel** Gastronorm containers, spatulas, and tubs used for buffet items in the FANTASY, NATURE, ZEROUNO & QUADRO, CLASSIC, and CLASSIC INOX product lines are intended for

CONTACT WITH ALL TYPES OF FOOD

and respect the following Community legislation:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, No. 2023/2006 (GMP)

and with the following Italian legislation:

- Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent amendments Ministerial Decree of 21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments
- Legislative Decree of 10 February 2017, No. 29

The above-mentioned material is manufactured using the following alloy: **AINI 304 (1.4301)**

Food Contact Suitability Testing

The material complies with the global migration limits and specific migration limits for Nickel, Chromium, and Manganese under the following test conditions:

Simulant used: 3% w/v acetic acid

- Contact time and temperature: 30 minutes at 100°C — repeated contact
- Contact time and temperature: 10 days at 40°C — prolonged contact

This declaration is valid from the date indicated below and will be replaced if there are any changes in the production/formulation of the material or if the relevant legislation is amended in such a way as to require a new compliance assessment.

Date: 01/01/2025

Full name: Giuseppe Zema

Position: Legal Representative

Signature/Company Stamp:

ZE PE S.A.S
di GIUSEPPE ZEMA & C.
Zona Industriale Via Julius Durst 72/A
39042 BRESSANONE (BZ)
Tel. 0472 200334 Fax 0472 200959
P.IVA 01598250213

